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Arts, Humanities, and Social SciencesCollege of 

Art and DesignDepartment of 

BSE 6 05 10 $35,001 - $40,000Art 83%4.8

BFA 16 013 30 $25,001 - $30,000Graphic Design 81%4.1

BFA 12 37 10 $35,001 - $40,000Interior Design 91%4.5

BFA 12 08 31 $40,001 - $45,000Studio Art 75%4.2

46 33 3 8 82%1 4.4 $35,001 - $40,000

CommunicationDepartment of 

MA 16 313 00 $40,001 - $45,000Communication 100%4.3

BS 29 322 40 $35,001 - $40,000Communication Studies 86%4.1

BS 22 317 10 $30,001 - $35,000Digital Media 95%4.1

67 52 9 5 92%0 4.2 $35,001 - $40,000

English and PhilosophyDepartment of 

BA 8 33 20 $25,001 - $30,000English 75%4.4

BA 1 00 10 NO DATAPhilosophy 0%4.0

9 3 3 3 67%0 4.2 $25,001 - $30,000
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Government, International Studies, and LanguagesDepartment of 

BA 7 05 11 $25,001 - $30,000International Studies 86%4.0

BA 10 19 00 $35,001 - $40,000Modern Languages 100%4.1

BA/BS 22 316 30 $40,001 - $45,000Political Science 86%4.2

BA 1 01 00 $65,001 - $70,000Spanish 100%5.0

40 31 4 4 90%1 4.3 $35,001 - $40,000

History, Anthropology, Africana Studies, and Social StudiesDepartment of 

BS 11 44 30 $40,001 - $45,000Anthropology 73%4.2

BA/BS 9 26 10 $55,001 - $60,000History 89%3.6

MA 8 15 02 $30,001 - $35,000History 100%4.3

28 15 7 4 86%2 4.0 $40,001 - $45,000

MusicDepartment of 

BA/BM 10 55 00 $30,001 - $35,000Music 100%4.8

MA 10 19 00 $45,001 - $50,000Music 100%4.9

BME 2 02 00 $35,001 - $40,000Music Ed/Instrumental 100%5.0

BME 4 03 10 $35,001 - $40,000Music Education/Vocal 75%4.7

26 19 6 1 96%0 4.8 $40,001 - $45,000
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Sociology, Gerontology, and Cross-Disciplinary StudiesDepartment of 

MS 3 21 00 $30,001 - $35,000Social Gerontology 100%5.0

BA/BS 7 25 00 $25,001 - $30,000Sociology 100%2.8

MA 3 02 10 $30,001 - $35,000Sociology 67%4.0

13 8 4 1 92%0 3.9 $30,001 - $35,000

Theatre and DanceDepartment of 

BA 2 01 10 NO DATATheatre 50%4.0

BFA 4 13 00 $15,001 - $20,000Theatre 100%4.0

MA 3 03 00 $30,001 - $35,000Theatre 100%5.0

9 7 1 1 89%0 4.3 $20,001 - $25,000

238 168 37 27 88%4 4.3 $35,001 - $40,000
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EducationCollege of 

Educational Leadership and Human DevelopmentDepartment of 

BS 28 819 10 $25,001 - $30,000Child & Family Development 96%4.2

MS 17 017 00 $40,001 - $45,000College Student Personnel Administration 100%4.1

MS 16 016 00 $45,001 - $50,000Counseling 100%4.9

MS 50 247 10 $45,001 - $50,000Educational Technology 98%4.1

MSE 15 113 00 $40,001 - $45,000Elementary School Administration 100%4.5

BS 1 01 00 $20,001 - $25,000Interdis Child & Adol Stds-IND 100%

MS 24 023 10 $40,001 - $45,000Library Science and Information Services 96%3.9

MSE 14 113 00 $45,001 - $50,000Secondary School Administration 100%4.7

BSE 13 49 00 $35,001 - $40,000Special Education 100%4.2

MSE 15 015 00 $40,001 - $45,000Special Education K-12 100%4.3

BS 1 01 00 NO DATAYouth in Human Services-INDIV 100%5.0

194 174 16 3 98%0 4.0 $40,001 - $45,000

Elementary and Early ChildhoodDepartment of 

BSE 74 368 10 $35,001 - $40,000Elementary Education (1-6) 99%4.4

BSE 33 132 00 $30,001 - $35,000Elementary Education Early Childhood (B-3) 100%4.4
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MSE 22 121 00 $40,001 - $45,000Elementary Education/Curriculum and 
Instruction

100%4.5

MSE 11 011 00 $40,001 - $45,000Elementary Math Specialist 100%4.8

140 132 5 1 99%0 4.5 $35,001 - $40,000

Middle, Secondary and Adult EducationDepartment of 

MS 14 014 00 $50,001 - $55,000Career and Technology Education 100%4.2

BSE 9 09 00 $35,001 - $40,000Career and Technology Teacher Education 100%4.4

MSE 12 012 00 $40,001 - $45,000Curriculum and Instruction 100%4.4

MSE 22 022 00 $40,001 - $45,000Literacy Education 100%4.7

MAT 33 328 20 $40,001 - $45,000Master of Arts in Teaching 94%4.0

BSE 32 032 00 $35,001 - $40,000Middle School-Jr High School 100%4.2

BS 2 02 00 $45,001 - $50,000Occupational Education 100%3.0

BSE 8 16 10 $40,001 - $45,000Secondary English 88%4.5

BSE 3 12 00 $30,001 - $35,000Secondary Math 100%5.0

BSE 8 08 00 $30,001 - $35,000Secondary Social Studies 100%4.2

BSE 3 03 00 $40,001 - $45,000Secondary Speech Comm and Theatre 100%4.3

146 138 5 3 98%0 4.3 $40,001 - $45,000
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480 444 26 7 98%0 4.2 $40,001 - $45,000
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Harmon Business and Professional StudiesCollege of 

AviationDepartment of 

BS 2 02 00 $45,001 - $50,000Aviation Maint Management 2+2 100%5.0

BS 1 01 00 NO DATAAviation Maint Tech Mgt-INDIV 100%5.0

BS 11 37 10 $30,001 - $35,000Aviation Management 91%3.8

MS 5 04 10 $75,001 - $80,000Aviation Safety 80%3.0

BS 20 019 10 $40,001 - $45,000Professional Pilot 95%4.6

39 33 3 3 92%0 4.3 $45,001 - $50,000

Communication Disorders and Social WorkDepartment of 

BSW 35 920 41 $30,001 - $35,000Social Work 88%4.7

BS 20 200 00 NO DATASpeech-Language Pathology 100%4.4

MS 21 020 10 $50,001 - $55,000Speech-Language Pathology 95%4.4

76 40 29 5 93%1 4.5 $40,001 - $45,000

Computer Information Systems and AnalyticsDepartment of 

BSBA 11 011 00 $55,001 - $60,000Computer Information Systems 100%3.9

MS 87 180 30 $65,001 - $70,000Computer Information Systems and Information 
Technology

96%4.5
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98 91 1 3 97%0 4.2 $65,001 - $70,000

Criminal JusticeDepartment of 

BS 2 02 00 $40,001 - $45,000Accelerated BS/MS Ciminal Justice 100%4.0

MS 2 02 00 $40,001 - $45,000Accelerated BS/MS Ciminal Justice 100%4.0

BS 92 1268 110 $40,001 - $45,000Criminal Justice 88%4.1

MS 6 05 10 $40,001 - $45,000Criminal Justice 83%4.2

102 77 12 12 88%0 4.1 $40,001 - $45,000

Economics, Finance and the School of AccountancyDepartment of 

BSBA 19 019 00 $50,001 - $55,000Accelerated BSBA/MA Accountancy 100%4.6

MA 19 019 00 $50,001 - $55,000Accelerated BSBA/MA Accountancy 100%4.6

BSBA 21 313 40 $40,001 - $45,000Accountancy 80%4.1

MA 5 05 00 $45,001 - $50,000Accountancy 100%4.5

BSBA 16 213 10 $45,001 - $50,000Economics 94%4.4

BSBA 28 226 00 $40,001 - $45,000Finance 100%4.0

BSBA 1 01 00 NO DATAInternational Business 100%

109 96 7 5 95%0 3.7 $45,001 - $50,000

Page 8Employed = Full/Part time employed and Military Seeking Employment = Seeking employment and planning to continue education



First 
Destination
Success 

Rate 
(reported)Salary 

RangeVolunteer
Seeking 

Employment

Continuing 
EducationEmployedResponders

Salary Summary - NACE Standards 2017-2018

Satisfaction

ManagementDepartment of 

BSBA 5 03 20 $60,001 - $65,000Entrepreneurship and Social Enterprise Special 
Problems

60%4.2

MS 9 09 00 $70,001 - $75,000Ethical Strategic Leadership 100%4.7

BSBA 2 02 00 $40,001 - $45,000Hospitality Management 100%5.0

BS 8 08 00 $30,001 - $35,000Hotel and Restaurant Administration 100%3.9

BSBA 38 236 00 $40,001 - $45,000Management 100%4.4

62 58 2 2 97%0 4.4 $45,001 - $50,000

Marketing and Public RelationsDepartment of 

BSBA 43 437 20 $40,001 - $45,000Marketing 95%4.0

BS 35 529 10 $35,001 - $40,000Public Relations 97%4.6

78 66 9 3 96%0 4.3 $40,001 - $45,000

Missouri Safety CenterDepartment of 

BS 8 26 00 $40,001 - $45,000Crisis and Disaster Management 100%4.0

8 6 2 0 100%0 4.0 $40,001 - $45,000

School of Business AdministrationDepartment of 

MBA 18 018 00 $50,001 - $55,000Business Administration 100%4.3
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18 18 0 0 100%0 4.3 $50,001 - $55,000

590 485 65 33 94%1 4.2 $45,001 - $50,000
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Health, Science, and TechnologyCollege of 

Biology and AgricultureDepartment of 

BS 16 114 10 $55,001 - $60,000Agricultural Science 94%3.6

BS 49 933 60 $35,001 - $40,000Biology 88%3.9

MS 1 01 00 $40,001 - $45,000Biology 100%3.0

BS 1 00 10 NO DATAEnvironmental Plant Tech-INDIV 0%3.0

BS 6 15 00 $45,001 - $50,000Radiologic Technology 100%4.2

73 53 11 8 89%0 3.5 $40,001 - $45,000

NursingDepartment of 

BS 60 057 30 $50,001 - $55,000Nursing 95%4.4

MS 31 029 20 $75,001 - $80,000Nursing 94%4.0

BS 80 177 20 $55,001 - $60,000RN BSN Nursing 98%4.4

171 163 1 7 96%0 4.3 $55,001 - $60,000

Nutrition and KinesiologyDepartment of 

BS 7 25 00 NO DATAAthletic Training 100%4.4

BS 15 86 10 $25,001 - $30,000Dietetics 93%4.4

BS 41 927 41 $35,001 - $40,000Health Studies 90%3.8
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MS 36 035 10 $35,001 - $40,000Kinesiology 97%4.0

MS 1 01 00 $30,001 - $35,000Nutrition 100%5.0

BS 29 623 00 $35,001 - $40,000Physical Education 100%4.0

BS 47 340 40 $35,001 - $40,000Sport Management 91%3.8

BS 1 01 00 $30,001 - $35,000Youth Sports & Recrea - Indiv. 100%4.0

177 138 28 10 94%1 4.2 $35,001 - $40,000

Psychological ScienceDepartment of 

BA/BS 56 2129 40 $30,001 - $35,000Psychology 93%4.3

MS 3 21 00 $45,001 - $50,000Psychology 100%3.5

59 30 23 4 93%0 3.9 $30,001 - $35,000

School of Computer Science and MathematicsDepartment of 

BS 9 08 10 $45,001 - $50,000Actuarial Science & Statistics 89%3.8

MS 1 01 00 NO DATAActuarial Science & Statistics 100%5.0

BS 38 230 60 $50,001 - $55,000Computer Science 84%3.8

MS 214 0195 180 $65,001 - $70,000Computer Science 92%4.3

BS 4 04 00 $55,001 - $60,000Cybersecurity 100%4.0

MS 17 017 00 $65,001 - $70,000Cybersecurity & Info Assurance 100%4.4
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BS 4 12 10 $55,001 - $60,000Mathematics 75%4.7

MS 7 16 00 $40,001 - $45,000Mathematics 100%4.3

294 263 4 26 91%0 4.3 $60,001 - $65,000

School of Environmental, Physical and Applied SciencesDepartment of 

BS 1 01 00 NO DATABiochemistry 100%5.0

BS 1 10 00 NO DATAChemistry 100%

BS 2 11 00 $35,001 - $40,000Forensic Chemistry 100%4.0

MS 5 05 00 $75,001 - $80,000Industrial Hygiene 100%3.8

BS 35 133 10 $65,001 - $70,000Occupational Safety 97%4.1

BS 10 18 01 $60,001 - $65,000Occupational Safety & Health 100%4.1

MS 17 016 10 $65,001 - $70,000Occupational Safety Management 94%4.5

71 64 4 2 97%1 3.6 $65,001 - $70,000

School of TechnologyDepartment of 

BS 7 16 00 $35,001 - $40,000Automotive Technology Management 100%4.6

BS 22 020 11 $60,001 - $65,000Construction Management 95%4.3

BS 21 120 00 $45,001 - $50,000Design & Drafting Technology 100%4.4

BS 28 225 00 $55,001 - $60,000Engineering Technology 100%3.6
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BS 11 011 00 $30,001 - $35,000Fashion: Textiles and Clothing in Business 100%4.3

BS 10 19 00 $30,001 - $35,000Graphic Technologies 100%3.7

MS 27 022 50 $65,001 - $70,000Industrial Management 81%4.6

BS 1 01 00 NO DATAInnovative Technologies 100%

BS 1 01 00 NO DATAMultimedia Tehnologies-INDIV 100%

BS 8 07 00 $45,001 - $50,000Networking Technology 100%3.8

BS 7 05 20 $25,001 - $30,000Professional Photography 71%3.6

BS 2 02 00 $55,001 - $60,000Systems Engineering Technology 100%3.5

MS 26 022 40 $55,001 - $60,000Technology 85%4.3

BS 1 01 00 $60,001 - $65,000Technology (transfer program) 100%3.0

BS 6 05 10 $50,001 - $55,000Technology Mgt.  (2+2) 83%4.2

178 157 5 13 93%1 3.5 $50,001 - $55,000

1023 868 76 70 93%3 3.8 $50,001 - $55,000
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No College DesignatedCollege of 

University StudiesDepartment of 

BA/BS 53 448 10 $40,001 - $45,000General Studies Individualized 98%3.7

53 48 4 1 98%0 3.7 $40,001 - $45,000

53 48 4 1 98%0 3.7 $40,001 - $45,000
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